PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI834617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit of Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mederis Diabetes, LLC	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mederis Diabetes LLC	
Street Address:	7515 Guinevere Drive	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77479	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14118546
Application Number:	15913845
Application Number:	16579799
Application Number:	14646246
Application Number:	15986707
Application Number:	17031583
Application Number:	14118545
Application Number:	16826208
Application Number:	14646264
Application Number:	17349195
Application Number:	18587927
Application Number:	15314466
Application Number:	15820127
Application Number:	16747759
Application Number:	18943440
Application Number:	18988066
Application Number:	16958597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

509035829 REEL: 070266 FRAME: 0875

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3017882236

Email: koren@anderson-ip.com,docket@anderson-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Koren Anderson

Address Line 1: 7439 NW Mountain View Dr
Address Line 4: Corvallis, OREGON 97330-9109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MED006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trina McGaugy	
SIGNATURE:	/Trina McGaugy/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mederis Change of address Nestor executed 12_21_16#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070266 FRAME: 0876

Affidavit of Address Change

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the address of MEDERIS DIABETES, LLC was changed from "725 Lynwood Drive, Encinitas, CA 92024, U.S.A." to "7515 Guinevere Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77479, U.S.A." as of 12/21/2016.

In Witness Whereof,

I have set my hand hereto this 21st day of December, 2016

MEDERIS DIABETES, LLC

Name: John J. Nestor, Jr.

Title: Managing Member

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/ day of December, 2016

(Notarial Seal)

GRANT ALBRIGHT CTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS

(Notary Public)
Name: Grant Albright

RECORDED: 02/19/2025

PATENT REEL: 070266 FRAME: 0877